## ALBERT RAYMOND "RAY" MAAS



Albert Raymond "Ray" Maas, age 86, of Franklin Park, on Thursday, August 10, 2023. Beloved husband for 59 years of the late Adrianne "Binky" Myers.

Loving father of Debi Cerra (Paul), Ray Maas (Dallas), and Susan Foreman (Scott); grandfather of Bob Cerra (Kelli), Steven Cerra (Cindy), Isaac Maas, and Graham Foreman; great-grandfather of Luke, Tyler, Talia, and



Our father loved our mother until the day he died, as he did each of us and our spouses. He deeply loved his grandsons and was fiercely proud of each of them. His great-grandchildren brought him great joy. He enjoyed his high school, work, and Navy friends until the very end. For 63 years, he

served proudly as a volunteer firefighter for the Franklin Park Volunteer Fire Company, and truly enjoyed the camaraderie of his fellow firefighters.

Family and friends received on Monday, August 14th, from 2-4 and 6-8 p.m., at SCHELLHAAS & SONS FUNERAL HOME & CREMATIONS SERVICES, INC., 1600 Stone Mansion Drive, Sewickley, PA 15143 (Franklin Park/Wexford), where a Funeral Service will be held on Tuesday, August 15th, at 11:00 a.m.

Because our father meant the world to us, and the FPVFC meant the world to him, we humbly request that, in lieu of flowers, a donation be made to Franklin Park VFC Station 158, 2360 Rochester Road, Sewickley, PA 15143.

Please leave all condolences at www.schellhaasfh.com.

Send condolences post-gazette.com/gb